Office of the Executive Director, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (Medical College & Associated Hospital, SMVDNSH), Kakryal

Sub: Constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee of SMVDIME.

Order

For redressal of Grievances of all employees & students of SMVDIME, following Grievance Redressal Committee of SMVDIME is hereby constituted with immediate effect:

Chairperson Dr. Yashpal Sharma, Executive Director i) Mobile No. 9906035050 Email ID- edir.smvdime@maavaishnodevi.net Member Dr. Neeraj Kaul, Professor (General Surgery) ii) Mobile No. 9419110052 Email ID- nirajkb123@gmail.com Member iii) Dr. Geetu Mahajan, Associate Professor (Obstetrics & Gynecology) -Mobile No. 9419100552 Email ID- geetumahajan20@gmail.com Member iv) Dr. Vanilla Chopra, Associate Professor (Anesthesia) Mobile No. 9419160928 Email- vanillachopra@yahoo.co.in Member Shri Randeep Singh Bhau, Administrative Officer Mobile No. 9906020333 Secretary Email ID - managersmvdime@maavaishnodevi.net

(Dr. Yashpal Sharma)
Executive Director

Members

No. SMVDIME/MC/ Adm/103/ 909-917

Dated: // - 10 - 2024

Copy to the:

1. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra.

vi) Student Representatives (01 Male & 01 female)

- 2. Facility Director, SMVDNSH.
- 3. Dean, SMVDIME.
- Medical Superintendent, SMVDNSH.

5. _____, concerned.